[FIaCUreEmeant Mmanagemeant nrisicn)

_//_"/_ 2IF, 555 Bidg., East Avenue, Dilirman, Quszon City
Tel. Mos. (632) 820-5401 § (832) 8208448 local 53401

MEMORAMDILM '{’ .~ Woed and Approved.

; Toe 0T e 20T
FOR - ALLAN WM?GN DATO

Department Manag provimg Authority
THRU o JOHHNSY L. MANGUNDAYAD
Acfing Head, Administration Group

OATE : 12 Nowvember 2020

i

e - L

FROM . BORENDAM DASMARIAS e

Vice President, Procurernent I:d'.::lr'Elgement Division

SUBJECT . CHANGESMPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
FLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMEBER (1= UPDATE)

RECCMMENDATHXN :

Respectfully submitied, for youwr consideration
changesiupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of

Mowvember (1** Update), as follows:

andfor

approwal

Ches.cripdion

Smount

1. Mo =Teciin e amourt o APF
(al Budgetrealioosdon:
1. Fram e balanos o bud get prosd s lon of vemikdes G5FF Mo, 111]
- Trarsport of Mew Yehides Frelght and Terminal
Fee for Luzon Bicol D s kom
- Wehides Frelghtarsd ofser handiing fees forl uzmmon
South 2 Dihlislon

Z. From [T CPFERATION EA{NETWRFEIEECURIT Y ireles 5

Irriemes [AFP Moo 320]

- Z-vear Wireles s nfermet SEubsoripdon for
Bramnches Serice Ooes without OSL Connecdons
Sub-Toial

ol Change=ln mod= of Proscurers enk

SIRTE-Crhers (Presenthe Malnterar e of Sendoe
Wehlde, Tire Wulcankrg, Sr Fres P, Eic b for RSO
Froem Small Yslue Proscurersent o Direct © ontractieg

TOTAL

P ESEE oD
PaE,&21.00

PE Bk el

P 2R (100 0D
F2eE BB 2D

Z. Inoeas =i = amount of APP
(&) inchaslon of addidonal Hem sipropect
1. For WVarious OTiesArances
-TrarspordOl s po sal of old veRlckes for
Luznn Elcol Civislon

2. For Operadons Lepal Exrdces Dikds lon
SARTE-Cthers (Prevenihee Malntenamce of Berdios
Si=hilkcle, M= Vulcanldng, &r Freshener, Eic)
SASTE-Gas cin el =z =

3. For Brncdanso CLD
FIRTE-S=solne
AR TE-CThers (Preventve Malrfenamo e of Serdce
=hilkcke, Tire Vulcanidng, Sr Freshener, Eir)

INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF APP

P & 055 o0

[E N T ]
PI0.00800

P Ee&,0BA.DO

P 84,068, 0O

are the




This update has am increase in the amount of APP by PE4,088.00. (Please see
Apnax A7 for details)

The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Project Procurement Management
Flans (PPMPs), as requesied by the process owner and endorsed by the Budpget
Depariment.

JUSTIFICATION:

1. Section 7.2 of the 2018 Revised Implemeniing Rules & Regulations [RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, MNo procurement shall be underiaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APF, including approved changes thereto.”

2. Section T4 of the same RIRR, provides that changes to the individual PPRMPs and
the consolidated APP may be underiaken every six (8) months or as oftem as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Enidty (HOPEL

3 The S5C, im its Resochiion No. 77452018 dated 26 September 2018, granied
additiocnal authonty to Management officials, who have been duly designated o
approve recommendalons for awards of procurement projects wath Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10000.000.00 and below, t2 act on proposed
changesiupdates to the Annual Procurement Plan cowvering items within the
junisdictional amourt of their authomty. The said 55C Resclufion is cowered by
Office Order Mo, 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018.

4. The S5C, in its Resoltion Mo, 8B6-5 2018 dated 25 September 2018, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authorifies to act on Award.

BACKGROUMD:

1. The BAC I in its Rescluion Mo. 2020-151-8 and 2020-155-8 dated 4 Nowvember

2020 amd 11 Mowvember 2020, respectively, resohed 1o recommend the
appropriate procurement modality for the above projectsiterns for procurement.

git.: Arnax “A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of Nowember (1" Update)



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of November (1st Update) ANMEX "A"
Schedule for Each Procurement Activi Esfimated Budgst (PRF) Remarks
Coda PG Avertlsament! | Submisslon/ | Motics of Cantract Source aof
e Procurement Program/Praject Endlser Moo O TOAISMIANE | i o R [opening of bids|  Award sining Funds Tolal MOOE co {brief deacription of ProgramProject)
GOODS AND 3ERVICES
1 |Tranaport af New Vahiclsa_Freight and Varlous OffcaaBranches | NP-53.3-3mall Valus NIA Ni& v How Corporata £,058.00 6,088.00 |Reviead PPMP-for franspartation of venicles of various
Tarminal fea Procursmant Operating branches of Luzon Blcol Divislon. Capitalizabls costto ba
Budgst sourced from the balanca of budpet provision for the
procurement of venicl with 2020 APP Hame 111 (Vehicles for
Varlgus OMceaBranches amounting o P2ST,762,000.00 through
Compatitive Bidding). (Annex "A-1")
2 |TranaportiDisposal of sid vehicles Varlous OfficeaBranches | NP-53.3-3mall Valus NIA ik HNov Mow Corporate £,068.00 £,088.00 Aniditional PPMP - addifional provision for the ransportidizpossl
Procuremant Orperating of 0ld venlcles of varlous branches of Luzon Blcol Division
Budgst {Annay "A-2")
3 |Vehicies_Fralght and other handling fese Varlous OfficeaBranches | NP-53.3-3mall Valus NIA ik HNov Mow Corporate 45,421.00 45.421.00 |Revised PRMP- for the frelght and other handling fees of naw
Procursment Operating wvehilcles of varlous branches of Luzon South 2 Divislon.
Budget Capitallzabie cost to be sourced from the balance of budget
pravialon for ihe procursment of vehicls with 2020 APP tem
111 (Vahileles for Varous OMcaamranches amaunting to
P257,762,000.00 through Compeéttive Bldding). jAmnex "A-3")
4 |MRTE-Gasolina/Disesl Vizayaa Central Legal NP-53.3-Small Value A Hilk HNov Mo Corporata 20,000.00 20,000.00 Anjditional PPMP - faor the nawly-delivered service venichs (Annex
Dapartment Procuremant Oparating A4
Budnat
5 |MRTE-Gasoline Mindanag CLD NP-53.3-3mall Valug MIA Ni& Ny How Corporats 20,000.00 20,000.00 Aniditional PPMP - for the nawly-delivened service venichs (Annex
Procuremant Oparating A5
& |2-ear Wirsheas Intermat Subscription far NCD NP-53.3-3mall Valug NIA Ni& v How Corporata 24,000.00 24.009.00 Reviasd PPMP- to be sourced from 2020 APP Heme 340 | IT
Brancheai3ardce Offlces without DSL Procurement Operating OPERATIONS - (NETWORKISECURITY) - Wirslesa Internet for 50
Connections  (Year 1-P12,000.00; Year 2 - Budgst Executives [Pocket Wifi for LIM up) for 2 Years = Renewal and
P12,000.00) New Subscription: Yaar 1 - PED0,000; Year 2 - PE00,000 for NCD
with 3 total amount of P1.200,00.00 through Small Valus
Procurement)
P1,000.00 - Inciudad In 2020 approved COB
P23,000.00 - will be Included In the succeeding year's budgst.
(e "A-E")
7 |MRTE-Dthars (Preventlve Maintsnancs of Luzan Central Lagal Diract Cantracting HiA i Hov How Corporats 9,500.00 9,500.00 Anjditianal PPMP - for the nawly-delivared servics vanichs (Annex
Service Vishicle, Tire Vulcanizing, Alr Dapartment Operating A4
Fraahener, Etc.) Budgst
B |MRTE-Others [Preventlve Maintenancs of Mindanao NorthLegal Diract Contracting HIA HiA Hov How Corporate 9,500.00 9,500.00 Adiditional PPMP - far the nawly-delivered sarvics vanicle (Annex
Service Vehicle, Tira Vulcanizing, &lr Dapartment Operating A4
Fraahener, Etc.) Budgst




§  WRTE-Others (Pravenle Malntanance of  |Vieayae Contral Legal  |Direct Contracting | NA NiA o Corporate 150000 350000 Acitonal PRM - or e newily-delvered serilcs vahicia [Amngx
S6nvice VeNile, T Vulcanizng, Al Dapartment Operatig I
Freahaner, Efc Budget
10 |NRTE-Others [Prevendlve Mealnenance of | Mindanag CLD Dlrsct Contracting (WA ik Hov Corporat 3,500.00 340000 Ackiianal PRIP - Tor e nevily-delivered s8rvice valcla [Ammex
Sarvice Veficl, Tre Vuleanizing, A Operatng 3
Freahaner, it Buget
11 WRTE - Ofhiers budget fo ba llocated fo 13 Medical Oparaflans O Canfracting WA ik Hov Corporata 300000 13300000 Rsviaed PPMIP-changs Inmods of procuremant for 2020 APP -
WedlcslOpsrafions Sectors for 14 sarves | Dapartment Operatng Update for October it Updat Hem?) from Small Value
A Bugst Progursment to Direct Cantraching. Thia s ntended for te
Ny-Geered servica el [Aen A7)
GRAND TOTAL B0 M10ER00)  B150
Prepared b Recommending Approval: Approved by:
B ﬁ?ﬂ.d{f 2 \ ffli?_ *."'-'f IJ j_.f' S
DORENDA M. DASHARILAS WAROR SBUCAD 17 Noveber 200
Viea President / Senior Vica Prasident and Chairperson, BAC I Department Manager Il & Approving Autharity Date

Procurement Management Division

P ld]




(Procurement Management Division)
2/F. SSS Bidg., East Avenue, Ditman, Quszon City
Tel Nos. (632) 920-6401 / (632) 820-64456 local 5491

MEMORANDUM ﬁp@‘"‘j u /n/wv

FOR . PEDROT. BAOY J}/
Semvor Vice Preside uthority
THRU . JOHNSY L. MANGUNDA
Acting Head, Administration Group
DATE 12 Novemper 2020
' 4
FROM . BORENDAM DASMARINAS

Vice President, Procurement Management Division

SUBJECT : CHANGES/UPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER (2"° UPDATE)

. —————. - —

RECOMMENDATION:

Respectfuly submitted, for youw consideration andfor approval are the
changes/update on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of
November (2" Update), due to additionalrevised projectsfitems for 5" emergency
procurement of suppbes and materias:

PMO/End- Mode of Estmated

R user Procurement Budget Remarks
“Disposable Surgcal Healh Care | NP-532- - 936,650.00

Face Mask (8,515 Department | Emergency AddtionaliRevsed

Boxes) Cases PPMP - for the

Hand Santzer (4416 | Heakh Care | NP-53.2- 1,887,200.00 | 2:2"8“ fsﬁhwm

Galons) Department | Emergency e m‘W'C, R

Disinfectant Heath Care | NP-53.2- 1.051.45%0.00 | be accommodated by

Concentrate (1,237 Depariment | Emergency the remaining balances

Galons) Cases from presious

Motonzed Sprayes Heath Care | NPB3Z20 | S00,000.00 | &=nergenc

{180) Department | Emergency procurement (March Sth
Cases Update thru Emergency

Cases & June Tth

provision of P2 .8M as
approved by the
Management
Commates
{(MenComm).

horease in the amount
of APP. P2,600,000.00

GRAND TOTAL




This update has an increase in the amount of APP by P2,800,000.00. (Please

see Annex "A" for details)

The changes/update is in accordance with the Project Procurement Management

Plan (PPMP), as requested by the process owner and endorsed by the Budget
Department.

JUSTIFICATION:

1.

Section 7.2 of the 2016 Revised mplementing Rues & Reguations (RIRR) of
Republic Act {RA) 9184 states, "No procurement shall be undertaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereto.”

Section 7.4 of the same RRR, provides that changes to the individual PPMPs and
the consokdated APP may be undertaken every six (6) months or as often as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE).

The SSC, in its Resolution No. 774.5 2018 dated 26 September 2018, granted
additional authority o Management officials, who have been duly designated to
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and below, to act on proposed
changes/updates fo the Annual Procurement Plan cowvering items within the
jurisdictional amount of their authority. The said SSC Resolution is covered by
Office Order No. 2018-74 dated 321 October 2018.

The SSC, in its Resolution No. 686-3 2019 dated 25 Seplember 2019, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authorities to act on Award.

BACKGROUND:

1

The BAC I, in its Resclution No. 2020-155-8 dated 11 November 2020, resoived
to recommend the approprate procurement modality for the above projectsfitems

for procurement.

atl.: Annex A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of November (2™ Update)



[SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

DORENDA M. DASMARINAS "T(
Vice President /
Procurement Management Division

Senior Vice President and Chairperson, BAC Il

Senior Vice President & Approving Authority

2020 Annual Procurement Plan - Update for the month of November (2nd Update) ANNEX "A"
Schedule for Each P 0t Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Advertisement/ | Submission/
Code PMO/ A 3 Notice of Contract Soures of
(PAP) Procurement ProgramiProject End-User Mode of Procurement Po‘;:gld omblds of A signing Funds Total MOOE (brief description of ProgramiProject)
GOODS AND SERVICES
1 |Disposable Surgical Face Mask (8,515 Health Care NP-53.2-Emergency NA NIA Nov Nov Corporate 936,650.00 936,650.00 AdditionalRavised PPMP - for the purchase of 5th emergency
Boxes) Department Cases Op g supplies and materials which can be accommodated by the
Budget remaining balances from previous emergency procurament
(March Sth Update thru Emergency Cases & June Tth Update
thru Bayanihan Act) and additional provision of P2.8M as
pproved by the M Committes (ManComm). (Annex
“A1") Increase in the amount of APP: P2,800,000,00
2 |Hand Sanitizer (4,416 Gallons) Health Care NP-53.2-Emergency NA NiA Nov Nov Corporate 1,987,200.00 1,987,200.00
Department Cases Operating
Budget
3 |Disinfectant C 1,237 Gallons)  |Health Care NP-53.2.Emargancy  [NA NiA Nov Nov Corparate 1,051,450.00 | 1,051,450.00
Department Cases Operating
Budget
4 |Motorized Sprayer (180) Health Care NP.53.2.Emergency NIA NIA Nov Nov Corporate 900,000.00 900,000.00
Dep Cases Operating
Budget
GRAND TOTAL 4,875,300.00 4,875,300.00
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
> leﬂ"« s \ )" Py U( oS
MARIO R. SIBUCAO PEDRO T, BAOY

Date




(Procurement Banagement Division)

f' 2iF, 555 Bldg.. East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Mes. (632) 89208401 { (832) BE20-3448 local 5544

MEMORARND LM .. Approved.
FOR z Al M. GAYONDATO
Ce rowing Awthority

THRLU o JOHNSY L. MANGUNDA
Acting Head, Administraiion Group
DATE : 1Z Mowember 2020
F
FROM - DOREN iﬁ DASMARINAS P

Vice President, Procuremsent M'Enagemert Diinisicm

SUBJECT : CHANGES/UPDATE OM THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER (3" UPDATE])

RECOMMEHNDATION:

Respectfully submitted. for youwr consideration andior alppm'.-al are the
changesiupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan [APP) for the month of

MHovember (3™ Update), as follows:

Estmnaled
Buedg:t
iFi

Nem FProcwemenl PRI Nlodc wl
Mo, FrograndFrojecl Enad- Procurcnent

UECr

Fcmarks

| Hirmg of EFNIDY wP.532 - P (0 Eevisd FEMPE - chenes o mods of
Repaie the VEB of - procurensn fom NP-Small Vake
Subslalen Mo, | Proorement m}"-'P'Em;ﬂr."- Cases
Testification:

1}y Himg of Conractor to Feparx the VOB
of Sobstation Wo. 1 - medaely
repain the Substiton MNe. 1 - oorder to
restore e porer mthe Man Office mio
normml operatine condidons. This will be
charesd to 2020 APP Iems=355 oo MR
Bugiding - Bepaxs & Crbers - Smodard
Elecmica s lechanical {Pool) with a buadpet
of P2.351.750.00 throush WP-5ml Vakhe
Procurenent.

] Supply uf 100 EFMD | wpsaz - F 3500000 | 2} Supply of 1.000 kers Diesel Foel -
btem Dieszl Fuel Emcrpency corc L'E.-'_'- pe the por chat
provides power supply o the Dam Cemer
mmtil the repar of the Subsatom Mo, &
coopleted and fully cperaticmal This will
be charmed to 2020 APP Hene 337 for
MEBETE — Geremior Set (Pool wib a
adeet of P1A300000000 thronsh MNP-
Somll Valie Procurement

Lamics




3} 1he emefpency PIOCITERED! & ITEsODEd
tom order o prevent damaps o i and
property smce there & no D-house
techmicmn whe & capable to iunderake the
repairs of a2 hish wolape equpment If said
defecipe subs@ton i nof repared
mmmediztely. i oishe result fo danmze oo
other equpment beth in te subs@bon
Ise¥ and other equpment wsed I 555
opemtiors especially the IT equpment i
the memerators wil ake experence defects
due to exdended nse. Inmmediate repar i
akp DersssaTy L0 SNSUre CORGMIOLE
operators of the Data Cemter. which was
Pu on Enporary pover fom the
eenerators. Meantime that the repax will

be mdermken by the coniractor, & &
necessary oo have sofficient supply of

PR TAIDTS.

CRAMNIE TORT AL F435 B ad

This update has no effect in the amount of APP. (Pleasse sese Annex "A" for

detzils]

The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Project Procurement Managemsend

Flan (PPMF}, as reguested by the process owner.

JUESTIFICATION:

1.

4.

Section 7.2 of the 2018 Revised Implementing Fules & Regulations [RIRR) of
Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, "Moo procurement shall be underiaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APP.including approved changes thersto.”

Section 7.4 of the same RIRR, provides that changes fo the individual PPMPs and
the consclidated APP may be undertaken every six (&) monts or as ofien as may
b= required by the Head of the Procuning Entity (HOPEL

The S5C. in s Resolution Mo, 7745 2018 dated 26 Sepiember 2018, granted
addifional authority to Management officials, who hawe been duly desigrated to
approve recommendations for awards of procurerment projects with Approved
Budget for the Contact of P10000,00000 and below, to act on proposed
changesfupdates fto the Anmual Procurerment Plan covening tbems within the
jurisdicional amount of their auwtharty. The said S5C Resolfion is covered by

Office Order Mo. 2018-T4 dated 31 October 2018.

The S55C, in its Resoldion Mo, 886-5.2019 dated 25 Sepiember 2018, approwed
the appointmemnt of new Approving Authoriies to act on Award.

BACKGROUND:

1.

The BAC I in its Resoludon Mo, 2020-157-1 dated 12 MNowember 2020, resched
o recommend the appropriate procurement modality for the abowve projectsfitems
for procurement

att.: Annex "A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of Movember {3 Update)

Diiesel for the confimenx opevation of the




SOCIAL SECURITY 3YSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of November (3rd Updata)

ANMNEX "A™

Soheduls for Esph Procursmant Aotivity

[Extimated Budget (PhP)

Remarks

Code

Propuramant ProgramiPro
&R og Jeat

PMOI
[End-Usar

Agverilcamand/ Submisclon!

Mids of Proouramant
Posting of IBIRE] | Opening of blde

Naotles of

Award

Souros of
[Funde

Caonbraot
cigning

Tatsl

MOQE

co

{brisf desoription of ProgramiPrajaat)

(@O0DE AND SERVICES

1  |Hiring of Gontrastor fo Repalr the VGE of
‘Bubstation Na. 1

EFMD

HP.51.2 - Emargenoy  |NIA Mk How

[£17.19

Hov [Gorporaie
(Opsrating
[Budgat

450,000.00

434,500.00

Revicad PP MF - shange In mode of progursment from NP-Zmall
Walus Prosursment to NP-Emangenay Cacas

Justifioatian:

11 Hiring of Confractor to Repalr the YCE of Swbetation No. 1-to
Immadiataly repalr the Subctation No. 1 Inorder to rectors the power
In the Wain Offlas into normal opearating sonditionc. Thic will be
oharged to 2020 APP Rem#366 for MR Bullding - Repalre & Gthars -
Standard Elsstrioakenhandoal (Fool) with 3 budgst of P2, 351,760.00
through NP-Small Valua Froouramand)

21 Supply of 1,000 llberc Dlaced Fuel - bo sontinuously operats the
genanator that provides power supply to tha Data Centar untll the
rapalr of the Substation No. 1 16 somplated and fully aparafional. This
wlll be oharged to 2020 APP RemZLET for MRTE - Generator Set
(Poal) with & budgat of P1_B50,000_58 through NP.Small Valus
Proouramand.

4] The emergancy proowremant |6 resorbed bo In order fo prevend
damage fo s and property cinoe thers |6 no Inhowee technlolan who
I capable bo undertake the repaire of a high voltage sgulpment.
Gald defeotive cubstation lc not repalred Immadiately, it might result
to damaga fo other squipment both in the cubstation Heed and othar

I |Bupply of 1,000 Wers Diecel Fusl EFMD

HP-E1.2- Emergenoy  |HIA L1 Moy

Cacec

Moy (Corporais
(Operating
[Eudgat

3&,4000.00

BE,000.00

equipment uced In 222 oparations scpealally the [T squipment H the
penaraions will aleo experiance dafeobe due fo exiandsd uce.
Immediate rapalr Ic alco naoessary bo ancurs oontinuous operations
iof the Data Canber, whioh wac put on tempaorary power from the
genaraions. Beantime that the repalr will ba underiakan by the
nontractor, It Is naoassary to have cuffiolsnt cupply of Discal for the
pontinuous oparation of the generatore

[Annex "A17)

|GRAND TOTAL

43600000

436,000.00

Proparad by:

e ’!%’H:l-t'/ o

DORENDA M. DASMARIRAS T‘.
Vice President /

Procurement Management Division

i
|
.,

Recommending Approval:

e -'.'.l . e
}).Iﬁ [ a2t I.'f."‘: ' ‘_-({4‘-\.-1...-"
o iy

MARID R. SIBUCGAD
Senlor Vice Presidant and Chalrperson, BAC I

Approved by

ALLANMARTIN

AYONDATO

Dapartmant Manager Il & Approving Authortty

Data




(Procurement Management Division]
2MF, 555 Bldg., East Averue, Diliman, Quezon City

f' Tel Mos. (632) B020-8401 / (632) BO20-6445 local 5544

. Approved.

M. GAYOMNDATO
pproving Authority

JOHHSY L. MANGUNDAYAD
Acting Head, Administration Group

m"ﬁé—mm el

Wice President, Procurement IManagement Division

CHAHGESUPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
FLAM (APF) FOR THE MONTH OF NMOVEMBER (4" UPDATE)

MEMORAMNDLIM
FOR AL
Depgartrmant

THRU

DATE 13 Nove

FROb

SUBJECT :

RECOMMERNDATHOHN:
Respectiully submitied, for

your consideration  andior

approval are the

change-ﬁfupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of
Movemiber (4' Update), as follows:

= ]

ErooareTmiemn
M. Frogrami=roject

[T

Extmated
Budget
Lo}

Femarks

1 Supply of 3,000

IRErs Dlesel Foel

P405,000.00

Fedsed PRERIP - change In
myDde of procurermer from HP-
Brmall Yalus Procurerment 1o
ME-Emegency Cases. This will
b= charged fo 2020 AFF
E=mFI5T for MRFE - Gererator
Bet [Pool] wih a budget of
1,650,000 00 through NP-
Bmall Walue Procurement
Justicatior:

-Tio comireously opembe the
perErabor Thet provides power
supply 1o the Diata Senber il
the repalr of T Fower
‘Bubstadon Mo.1 ks complebsd
ard Tully opemtionsal.

-TH= s resoried {0 becmese He
repslr of e Bubsabon since
1100 Is rot yet complebed
arad urtll the power supplied by
Miermlcn rebars o rormael,
wihich carrot be assured whers

TOTAL

P06, 00D0.00

This updaie has no effect in the amount of APP. (Please ses Annex “A° for

details).




The changesiupdate is in accordance with the Project Procurement Management
Plan (PPMP), as requested by the process owner,

JUSTIFICATION:

1.  Seclion 7.2 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rues & Regulations (RIRR) of

Republic Act (RA) 9184 states, *Mo procurement shall be underaken unless it is
in accordance with the approved APP, including approved changes thereio.”

2. Section 7.4 of the same RER, provides that changes to the individual PPMPs and
the consolidated APP may be underaken every six (B) months or as ofien as may

be required by the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE).

3. The S5S5C, in its Resalution No. 774-5.2018 dated 26 September 2018, granted
additioral authorty to Management officials, who have been duly designated to
approve recommendafions for awards of procurement projects with Approved

Budget for the Contract of P10,000,00000 and below, io act on proposed
changesiupdates to the Arnual Procurement Plan cowverng items within the

juiisdictional amount of their authonty. The said SSC Resclulion is covered by
Office Order No. 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018.

4. The S5C, in its Rescliion Mo. 888-52018 dated 25 Septermber 2019, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authorties to act on Awsard.

BACKGROUND:

1. The BAC I, in its Resoluion MNo. 2020-158-1 dated 13 Movember 2020, resclvwed
to recommend fhe appropriate procurement modality for the above projectitem for
procurerment.

aft: Annex "A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of November (4™ Update)



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Anmual Procurement Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Manth of November (dth Update) ANNEX A"
Sehedule Tor Each Procursment ACIvly Eafimated Buaget (PrP) Remaris
Coda MOV Advertieement! | Submission’ | Wobicaof | Confract | Sourceof
P9 Procuremant PragramiProjact Eng U Made of Procurement Posting of ERE) [Opening ofbis| A Wgning - Total MOCE o (rlet dagcrlption of ProgramiProjact)
GOODS AND SERVICES
T Supply af %000 Wars Diee] Fugl EFND NP-53.2- Emergency [NIA WA o v Carpardte T05000|  105,000.00 Reved PPWP - change In Mode of procurement from NP-Smal
Canes perating \Valus Procuremant to NP-Emergancy Casea. This wll be
Budget changad i 2020 APP Itme357 for MRFE - Ganerator Sat (Pooi)

with 2 budget of P1,650.000.00 through NP-Small Valua
Procurament
Jugfification:
To comtinuously operate the panerator it provides power

ammw Dizta Canfar untl the repalr of the Powsr
Subatation o.1 bs comglatad and fully operstional.  -Thig g
rescriad to becauss the ragalr of the Subatation alnca
147121220 s notyst compietsd and unt the powsr suppled by
Weralc refurna to narmal, which cannot e assured when.
[Amne A1)

GRAND TOTAL 10500000 [ 105,000.00

Prepared by: Recommending Approval:

- bodues i . fbor

DORENDA M. DASMARIFIAS o MAHIU K. SHULAD

Vice President / Senior Vice President and Chairperson, BAC I Date
Procurement Management Division




(Procureament Management Division)
2iF, 555 Bldg., East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Nos. (632} 8920-8401 { (§32) BB20-844E local 5544

H

MEMORAND UM - Approved.
FOR - ALLAN .ﬁﬂm.ﬁ.‘fﬂﬂ DATO
Cieparment Mangge pprosing Authority

THRLI o JOHNHNSY L. MANGUNDAYAC
Acting Head, Administration Group

DATE : 18 MNowe er 2020

FROM . DoReN % DASMARIfIAS g

Wice President, Procuremsent M'Enagemert Diiwisiom

SUBJECT :  CHANGESUPDATE ON THE 2020 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
FLAN (APP) FOR THE MONTH OF HOVEMBER. (3 UPDATE])

Respectfully submitted. for yowr consideration andlor approval are the
changesiupdate on the 2020 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for the month of
Howvember (3°" Update), as follows:

ez cripiion Armounmi

1. Mo =Tect Inthe st of APF

(=) Sudget resliccadon from Z0E0 APF BemE 111 ehidesT
-Transport of R Vehlcles_Freighcand

Temmilnal Fee (Taghdlaman) P Za88.00
Wehildles Freigintand ot er Femcling
Fees [JolofTawl-Tawl S5H F 1B, 5. 01

&) S hangein mode of Procarement Crom Sl Yalues Procunesmsent
o Direct Conracing)

-Hirng of Corsuliant e CPFRD P&00,000 .55
Tookad F&2,EEE o0
T, Icreaseln e amoan of A FIA ECE o
[a)ireclusion of addHiorsal Bermsiprojechs:
1. For Tagibllaran
i posal ofold w=lde_FredghtE
Termsiral Fee P 2,BEB.50
Z. For FOES0D
“Celliphone Changes. (Los Arepelies LSS P2, E1E 8D
R FE-Arron ([Dubal] F o S8E oD
Fosimpe Mancouresr, Canada) E §.800 o0
PZB, 22600
INMCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF AFF P 28, 82500

This update has an increase in the amount of APP by P23 825.00. (Please see
Annex A" for details).

The changesiupdate is in accordance wath the Propct Procurement Managermsent
Plans [(FPMPs), as reguested by the process owners and endorsed by the Budget
Deparimant



JUSTIFICATMIM:

1. Section 7.2 of the 2016 Revised mplementing Rules & Regulations (FRR) of
Fepublc Act (RA) 9184 states, “Mo procurement shall be undertaken unless it is

in accordance with the approvad APP, including approved changes thereio.”

2 Section 7.4 of the same RIFR, provides that changes to the individusl PPMPs and
the corscidated APP may be undertaken ewery six (8) months or a5 often as may
be required by the Head of the Procuring Enfity (HOPE).

3. The S3C, in i Resclsfion Mo, 774-5.2018 dated 28 September 2018, granied
addifional authonty to Management officials, who have been duly designafed fo
approve recommendations for awards of procurement projects with Approved
Budget for the Contract of P10,000,000.00 and below, to act on proposed
changesfupdates o the Armmual Procurement Plam cowvening iems within the
jurisdiciional amownt of their authornty. The said S5C Resoluion is covered by
Ciffice Order Mo, 2018-74 dated 31 October 2018,

4. The S5C, in its Resoluion Mo, §86-5.2018 dated 25 Septermber 2018, approved
the appointment of new Approving Authonties to act on Awand.

BACKGROUMD:

1. The BAC I in its Resclfion No. 2020-161-5 dated 18 MNovember 2020, resohled
fo recomrmend the approprate procurement modality for the above projectsfitems
for procurernent.

att.: Annex “A" — APP for FY 2020 — Update for the month of Movember (5 Update)



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procuremant Plan for FY 2020-Update for the Month of Movember (5th Updats) ANNEX A"
Zohaduls for Each Procurement Sotivity Busigat (PhF) Remarks
Cods PR Adverticsmant’ Submileslon’ Motios of Contraot Soures of
[P&F) Prooursmant ProgramiProjsot EndUgar Micds of Procursmant Posting of IMRE] | Opaning of bids [r—— slgring Funde Total MOOE (=] [brief decaription of ProgramiProfaot)
&000S AND BERVICEE
1 |Tranepor of New Vishlokes_Fraight and Yarlous OfMoeciBranches - | HP-61.8-Small Valus & HIA How Mo Corporabs 2,668.00 256.00 |Reviced PPEP- for trancportation of new vehlals of branoh.
Terminal Fee [Tagbllaranj ‘Tagbllaran Progurement Oparating \Capltaltzable oot fo be coured from fhe balance of budgpet
Eudgst \prevsichaon for the proouremant of vehiole with 2030 APP Esms
111 {Wehloles for Varlous DMoscBranohes amounting in
P267.TE4000.50 through Competittes Bldding). iAnnex "A-1%)
2  |Disposal of okd wahlela_Freight & Tarminal Fas | Varlous OMosciBranchas - | NP-6L.8-Small alus & HIA How Mo Corporabs 2,668.00 ZAER00 Agditizral FPMP - addltional provislion for the trancporiidicposal
(Tagbilarsn) Tagbllaran Procursmsnt Cparating of old vehlole. [Annex "A-27)
Eudgst
3 |Vehlcles_Frelght and other handling feec Varlous OffioeciBranchec - | NP-61.8-Small Value W& HiA How Koy Corporabe 18,050.00 18,000.00 |Reviced PFMF- for trancportation of new vehlole of branch.
(JodoiTawd-Tawd 30§ ol Tawl-Tawl B0 Procursmsnt Oparating (Capltaltzable ot fo be courpad from he balancs of budget
Budget \prevsichaon for the proouremant of vehilola with 2020 APP Esms
111 {vehlaks for Varlous OMoscBranshes amounting o
[P267.TE2,000.00 through Competittve Blddingl. [Annex "A-27)
4  |Caliphons Chargss Loc Angaiss, USA Prowurement Overceas | WA HiA& Now Mo Corporabs N800 2131800 Andltioral FPMP-io cover sctimated sxpencec untll yeerand.
Cparating {AnnaK "A-47)
Eudget
& |MRFE-Alroon Dubal Prowurement Overceas | WA I Now Mo Corporabs 448500 444000 Anditioral FPMP-io oover sctimated sxpencec untll yeerand.
Cparating {AnnaK "A-47)
Eudget
& |Pociape Vanoouver, Camad Procursmsnt Overceas | WA HiA How Ko Corporabs 1,400.00 140080 Additioral FPMP-io oover sctimabed sxpencec untll yearsnd.
Gparating {AnnaK "A-47)
Eudget
(COMEULTANCY
7 [Hiring of Concultant Corporats Polley snd Dir=at Contraoting| WA [T Hov Ko Corporats B0,008.00 B00.000.00 Feviced PFMP- ohangs In mods of prooursment for 2030 AFF
Flanning Dpartmant ingttuts for Solkdarty In Cparating Updates for January Eam 447 from Bmall Valus Prosursment fo
hela Ine.) Budget Direot Coniraofing. The 830 under Recolulion Mo, 35052030
dated OBMA/2020 approved the adoption of the Phillpping
Oovernance  Zyelam [PO3) planning framewore The cols
provdder of the PGS framework Is fhe Instfiute for Sclidarity In
Acla, Ino. {Snnex "5-57)
(GRAND TOTAL BED,484.00 62382600 20850090
Praparsd biy: Recommending Appraval:
C f:’ﬂ;{;’ L ’/.;'9-4.. ! e ,I_'r.-f..u
DORENDA M. DASMARIFIAS — MARIO R. SIBUCAO M HDATO
Vice Prasldent -~ Sanlor Vice Prealdant and Chalrperson, BAC Il Dapartment Manager Il & Appraving Authorty Date

Procurement Management Divialion







